Non-interest
bearing

TOTAL

Financial assets

Cash 9 2.50% 5,682 - 156,255 161,937

Receivables 10 0.00% - - 162,377 162,377

Total Assets 5,682 - 318,632 324,314

Financial liabilities

Payables 14 0.00% - - 291,801 291,801

Interest bearing liabilities 17 6.20% - 2,050,000 - 2,050,000

Loans 15 10.00% - 100.000 - 100,000

Total Liabilities - 2,150,000 291,801 2,441,801

Net financial assets (liabilities) 5,682 (2,150,000) 26,831 (2,117,487)

2013

Financial assets

Cash 9 2.50% 51.057 - 129,596 180,653

Receivables 10 0.00% - - 98,403 98,403

Total Assets 51,057 - 228,000 279,056

Financial liabilities

Payables 14 0.00% - - 534,061 534,061

Interest bearing liabilities 17 6.20% - 700,000 - 700,000

Loans 15 10.00% - 100,000 - 100,000

Total Liabilities 800,000 534,061 1,334,061

Net financial assets (liabilities) 51,057 (800,000) (306,061) (1,055,004)

48 | Annual Report 2014

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposure in existence at the balance sheet date.
The analysis assumes all other variables remain constant

Sensitivity analysis Carrying
amount

+3% interest rate -3% interest rate

2014 Profit & Loss Profit & Loss

AUD$ AUD$

Cash at bank 5,682 170 (170)

5,682 170 (170)

Tax charge of 30% (51) 51

Post tax profit increase / (decrease)  119 (119)

Sensitivity analysis

2013

Cash at bank 51,057 1,532 (1,532)

51,057 1,532 (1,532)

Tax charge of 30% (460) 460

Post tax profit increase / (decrease) 1,072 (1,072)

(b) Currency risk

The Group’s policy is, where possible, to allow group entities to settle liabilities denominated in their functional currency with
the cash generated from their own operations in that currency. Where group entities have liabilities denominated in a currency
other than their functional currency (and have insufficient reserves of that currency to settle them) cash already denominated
in that currency will, where possible, be transferred from elsewhere within the Group.

The Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk is as follows: 2014 2013

US$ US$

Cash at bank  6,986  15,407

Trade and other receivables  800  800

Trade and other payables  (3,336)  (3,772)

Net Exposure  4,450  12,434

Aeris Environmental Ltd | 49

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the foreign currency risk exposures in existence at the balance sheet date The
below analysis assumes all other variables remain constant.

Sensitivity analysis Carrying amount +10% USD/AUD -10% USD/AUD

2014 Profit & Loss Profit & Loss

US$ AUD$ AUD$

Cash at bank 6,986 (742) 742

Trade and other receivables 800 (85) 85

Trade and other payables (3,336) 354 (354)

4,450 (472) 472

Tax charge of 30% 142 (142)

Post tax profit increase / (decrease)  (331) 331

Sensitivity analysis Carrying amount +10% USD/AUD -10% USD/AUD

2013 Profit & Loss Profit & Loss

US$ AUD$ AUD$

Cash at bank 15,407 (1,687) 1,687

Trade and other receivables 800 (88) 88

Trade and other payables (3,772) 413 (413)

12,434 (1,362) 1,362

Tax charge of 30% 409 (409)

Post tax profit increase / (decrease) (953) 953

e. Fair value measurement

The carrying amounts of trade and other receivables and trade and other payables are assumed to approximate their fair
values due to their short-term nature.

The fair value of financial liabilities is estimated by discounting the remaining contractual maturities at the current market
interest rate that is available for similar financial liabilities.

Therefore, table detailing the consolidated entity’s assets and liabilities, measured or disclosed at fair value, using a three level
hierarchy, based on the lowest level of input that is significant to the entire fair value measurement is not required.